A D D E N D U M
Project No.: 2501100  Addendum No: 2
Project: New Castle CSC Restroom Facility   Date: 08-07-2025
TO: ALL BIDDERS OF RECORD
ADDENDUM NO. 2, to Drawings and Specifications dated 2025-07-23, for the New Castle CSC Restroom
Facility Project for New Castle Community Schools; as prepared by ELEVATUS Architecture, 111 E.
Wayne Street, Suite 555, Fort Wayne, IN 46802
This ADDENDUM shall hereby be and become a part of the Contract Documents the same as if originally

1) Tested values for VPRs.
2) In ratings.
3) MCOV, type designations.
4) OCPD requirements.
5) Manufacturer's model number.
6) System voltage.
7) Modes of protection.
B. Field quality-control reports.
1.4 INFORMATIONAL SUBMITTALS
A. Sample Warranty: For manufacturer's special warranty.
1.5 WARRANTY
A. Special Manufacturer Extended Warranty: Manufacturer warrants that SPDs perform in accordance with
specified requirements and agrees to provide repair or replacement of SPDs that fail to perform as
specified within extended warranty period.
1. Initial Extended Warranty Period:  Five year(s) from date of Substantial Completion, for labor,
materials, and equipment.
2. Follow-On Extended Warranty Period:  Ten year(s) from date of Substantial Completion, for
materials only, f.o.b. the nearest shipping point to Project site.
PART 2 - PRODUCTS
A. Manufacturers:  Subject to compliance with requirements, provide an internally mounted Surge Protective
Devices (SPD) formally called Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor (TVSS) by:
1. Design Basis Manufacturer:
a. Siemens Industry – TPS series.
2. Acceptable Manufacturers:
a. Advance Protection Technologies (APT).
b. Mersen.
c. Eaton.
d. Square D Co.
B. Service Entrance
1. SPD shall be UL 1449 labeled as Type 2 intended for Type 2 applications, verifiable at UL.com,
without need for external or supplemental overcurrent controls.  Every suppression component of
every mode, including N-G, shall be protected by internal overcurrent and thermal overtemperature
controls.  SPD shall be factory installed integral to electrical distribution equipment.
2. SPD shall be UL labeled with 20kA I-nominal (I-n)
3. SPD shall be UL labeled with 200kA Short Circuit Current Rating (SCCR).
4. Standard 7 Mode Protection paths: SPD shall provide surge current paths for all modes of
protection: L-N, L-G, L-L, and N-G for Wye systems; L-L, L-G in Delta and impedance grounded
Wye systems
5. SPD shall be connected to the buss of the distribution equipment with an appropriately sized 200kA
SCCR rated disconnect.
6. SPD shall meet or exceed the following criteria:
a. Maximum 7-Mode surge current capability shall be 500kA per phase.
b. UL 1449 - Third Edition Revision; effective September 29, 2009 Voltage Protection Ratings
shall not exceed the following:
VOLTAGE L-N L-G N-G L-L MCOV
New Castle Restroom Facility
New Castle, Indiana
#2501108 SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICES
©ELEVATUS Architecture
26 43 13 - 3
208Y/120 800V 800V 800V 1200V 150V
7. UL 1449 Listed Maximum Continuous Operating Voltage (MCOV) (verifiable at UL.com):
System Voltage  Allowable System Volt Fluctuation (%)  MCOV
208Y/120  25%  150V
8. SPD shall incorporate a UL 1283 listed EMI/RFI filter with minimum attenuation of - 50dB at 100
kHz.
9. Suppression components shall be heavy duty ‘large block’ MOVs, each exceeding 30mm diameter.
10. SPD shall include a serviceable, replaceable module.
11. SPD shall be equipped with the following diagnostics:
a. Visual LED diagnostics including a minimum of one green LED indicator per phase, and one